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Presented by Mr. Shields

Resolution providing for the issuance of a $475,000.00 warrant in favor of Donald Wei individually and on
behalf of the persons entitled to share in the estate of Evelyn Wei, deceased, c/o John P. Gismondi, Esquire, 310
Grant Street, Suite 700 Grant Building, Pittsburgh, PA 15219, in settlement of a lawsuit filed at GD 04-022533
in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a $475,000.00
warrant favor of Donald Wei individually and on behalf of the persons entitled to share in the estate of Evelyn
Wei, deceased, c/o John P. Gismondi, Esquire, 310 Grant Street, Suite 700 Grant Building, Pittsburgh, PA
15219, in settlement of a lawsuit filed at GD 04-022533 in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County,
Pennsylvania, charging same to Code Account 46, Index Code 004606, Fund 1000, Sub 170, Account 582200,
Org. 999200, Budget Year 2005.
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